139

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.-—MINISTER OF EDUCATION-——continued.

Item

SPECIAL SCHOOLS-—continued.

1V.—INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.

VOTE No. 89—continued.
SAnARIES—Cconfinued.
Christchurch Receiving Home—
Manager (also District Agent, Infants Aet), £200,
with house allowance, £50
Medical Officer (also Te Oranga Home, aE-SO)
7 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £120, 1 at £100, 1 at
£95, 1 at £80, 1 at £75, 2 at £55
Te Oranga Home—
Manager
bchoolmlstress
Medical Officer (also Recelvmg Home, £20)
12 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £135, 1 at £115
1 at £85, 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 7 at £55
Burnham— =
Manager at £250, and Matron at £95
Deputy Manager
Medical Officer {also £20, School for the Doat)
Schoolmaster at £219 ; Assistant at £133
91 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £165, 1 at £160
3 at £155, 2 at £150, 1 at £130, 2 at £125, 3 at
£110, 8 at £75, 1 at £65, 2 at £55, 2 at £10
Caversham—
‘Manager (also District Agent, Infants Act)
Medical Officer
Schoolmistress at £130 (thh house al]ow‘mce, &15)
7 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £155, 2 at £110
(1 with house allowance, £26), 1 at £75, 3 at £55

OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Boarding-out of children

Good-conduct money for inmates

Grant to Postal Department in connection with p&y-
ments for children boarded out .

Legal expenses of inmates

Librariesat Government schools, pictures, uudpubllcatwns

Maintenance of inmates in Government Schools, and
general upkeep of the institutions, including stock,
implements, and work on land

Maintenance of inmates in private Industrial Schools :
Capitation and Special Grants

Maintenance of inmates sent to other institutions

Refund of inmates’ earnings ...

Rent—
Auckland (including furmshmg, telephone &e., for’

Probation Officer)

Christchurch
Te Oranga Home (Chnstchurch)

Rewards for arrest of absconding inmates .

Special Instruction: Including fees of mstructors cost
of equipment and material

Travelling expenses and allowances, mcludmg fares of
inmates

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of the vote ... -

Less credits under sections 268 and 264 of the
Land Aect, 1908 . . ..

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

Torar—Vorr No. 89 ...

250

580
210
185
30
860"

345
220

362

2,220
190
145

641

14,186

18 ,000
550

100
50
75
18 500

2,000
100

45
146
126

50
450
1,800

100

492 142

1,925

40 217

20,000

20,217

34,403



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

