Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.-MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Item		1913–14.	
	SPECIAL SCHOOLS—continued.	1910-14.	
	IV.—INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 89—continued.	£	£
6	SALARIES—continued. Christchurch Receiving Home—		
	Manager (also District Agent, Infants Act), £200,		
	with house allowance, £50 Medical Officer (also Te Oranga Home, £30)	$\begin{array}{c} 250 \\ 20 \end{array}$	
	7 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £120, 1 at £100, 1 at	20	
	£95, 1 at £80, 1 at £75, 2 at £55	580	
7	Te Oranga Home— Manager	210	
	Schoolmistress	185	
	Medical Officer (also Receiving Home, £20)	30	
	12 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £135, 1 at £115, 1 at £85, 1 at £80, 1 at £60, 7 at £55	860	
8	Burnham-		
•	Manager at £250, and Matron at £95 Deputy Manager	345 220	
	Medical Officer (also £20, School for the Deaf)	80	.1
	Schoolmaster at £219; Assistant at £133	352	
	21 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £165, 1 at £160, 3 at £155, 2 at £150, 1 at £130, 2 at £125, 3 at	· :	
	£110, 3 at £75, 1 at £65, 2 at £55, 2 at £10	2,220	
9	Caversham— Managan (also District Agent Infants Age)	190	
	Manager (also District Agent, Infants Act) Medical Officer	50	
	Schoolmistress at £130 (with house allowance, £15)	145	
	7 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £155, 2 at £110 (1 with house allowance, £26), 1 at £75, 3 at £55	641	
	(I with house andwarder, 220), I at 200, 5 at 200		
	Onven Currence ver two treatments are	14,186	•
10	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Boarding-out of children	18 ,000	
11	Good-conduct money for inmates	550	
12	Grant to Postal Department in connection with payments for children boarded out	100	
13	Legal expenses of inmates	50	•.
14	Libraries at Government schools, pictures, and publications	75	
15	Maintenance of inmates in Government Schools, and general upkeep of the institutions, including stock,	-	. •
	implements, and work on land	18 ,500	•
16	Maintenance of inmates in private Industrial Schools: Capitation and Special Grants	2 ,000	
17	Maintenance of inmates sent to other institutions	100	
18	Refund of inmates' earnings	50	
19	Rent— Auckland (including furnishing, telephone, &c., for		
	Probation Officer)	45	
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c} 146 \\ 126 \end{array}$	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Rewards for arrest of absconding inmates	50	
23	Special Instruction: Including fees of instructors, cost	450	
24	of equipment and material Travelling expenses and allowances, including fares of	450	
	inmates	1 ,800	
25	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	100	
	Cidential to the other frems of the vote		
	Tage and the under actions 200 and 204 of the	42 ,142	
	Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the Land Act, 1908	1 ,925	
			, i i
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	40 ,217	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	20,000	
		20 217	
	TOTALVOTE No. 89	20 ,217	34,403
		,	,